



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Purchasing Division

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

FWQ 21-013

Highlands Parks Estates Community Center Cleaning

	LOCAL VENDOR	TOTAL	RANK
Caleus LLC	YES	140.00/per clean	1
Compassionate Cleaners LLC	NO	250.00/per clean	3
Maid in the Shade	Yes	150.00/per clean	2

Local Preference was not used to award this project; none of the Bidders qualify. Notice of Intent to Award is posted to HCBCC.NET at 5:30 P.M. on 09/08/2021. End of protest period: 4 P.M. on 09/13/2021.

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE PURCHASING PROTEST PROCEDURE REQUIREMENTS WITHIN THE TIME FRAMES PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 24 OF THE HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PURCHASING MANUAL SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF YOUR PROTEST AND ANY RESULTING CLAIMS. THAT PURCHASING MANUAL IS AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION ANDON THE HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' WEBSITE (WWW.HCBCC.NET) AND MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PURCHASING DIVISION.

Lori DeLoach, Purcha	ising Analyst	Date
Jun the Segur	Digitally signed by Karen M Lepera Date: 2021.09.08 16:31:26 -04'00'	

Karen Lepera, NAV Specialist

Date